
Updated April 9, 2025 

EFFECTIVESS MONITORING COMMITTEE Membership Roster 

MEMBER AFFILIATION 
TERM 

EXPIRATION ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL UPDATED 
CO-CHAIRS 
OPEN SEAT From EMC membership    04/09/2025 

OPEN SEAT  Board of Forestry and Fire 
Protection    04/09/2025 

MONITORING COMMUNITY 

Michael Jones, Ph.D. 
RPF #3241 

University of California 
Cooperative Extension 

Advisor  
Emeritus-Forest Advisor 

Mendocino, Lake, and 
Sonoma Counties 

08/17/2026 
229 Chablis Way 

Cloverdale, CA 95425 
(707) 671-3776                         

mjones@ucanr.edu 
11/12/2024 

Matthew Nannizzi Green Diamond Resource 
Company 11/03/2026 

2972 Old Arcata Road 
Bayside, CA 95524 (home) 

900 Riverside Road  
Korbel, CA 95550 (office) 

(707) 668-4403 (ofc)  
(707) 972-9708 (cell) 

MNannizzi@greendiamond.com 
01/31/2025 

Sal Chinnici Humboldt and Mendocino 
Redwood Companies 07/01/2028 

P.O. Box 712 
Scotia, CA 95565 

(707) 764-4299 (office) 
(707) 845-3012 (cell) 

Schinnici@hrcllc.com 
06/19/2024 

Matt O’Connor, Ph.D. Public 01/18/2024 
230 Second Street (hm)  
451 Hudson Street (ofc) 
Healdsburg, CA 95448 

(707) 431-2810 (office) 
(707) 953-8681 (cell) 

Mattoconnor@sonic.net 
10/01/2024 

Givonne G. Law East Bay Regional Park 
District 09/26/2028 

17930 Lake Chabot Road 
Castro Valley, CA 94546   

(510) 690-6606 (ofc)         
(510) 332-5380 (cell) 
GLaw@ebparks.org 

10/01/2024 

Leander Love-
Anderegg, Ph.D. 

Academic, University of 
California, Santa Barbara 02/23/2028 Berkeley, CA L.anderegg@berkeley.edu 10/01/2024 

OPEN SEAT 
Previously: Academic, 

University of California, 
Davis 

   OPEN SEAT 
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MEMBER AFFILIATION 
TERM 

EXPIRATION ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL UPDATED 
AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES 

Stacy Drury, Ph.D. 
USDA Forest Service 

Pacific Southwest 
Research Station 

n/a 
8022 Trenton CT 

Forestville, CA 95436 
(707) 327-6232 

Stacy.a.drury@usda.gov 
08/12/2021 

Ben Waitman, Ph,D. California Department of 
Fish and Wildlife n/a Sacramento, CA Benjamin.Waitman@Wildlife.ca.gov 09/22/2021 

Clesi Bennett California Natural 
Resources Agency n/a 

715 P Street, 20th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(504) 296-7803 
Clesi.Bennett@resources.ca.gov 07/07/2023 

Marjan Ghotbizadeh State Water Resources 
Control Board n/a 

1026 17th Street  
Sacramento, CA, 95814 

(279) 257-0530 
Marjan.Ghotbizadeh@Waterboards.ca.gov 

10/25/2024 

Jonathan Meurer 
Central Valley Regional 
Water Quality Control 

Board 
n/a 

9266 Ultra Court 
Orangevale CA 95662 

(916) 838-9348 
jonathan.meurer@waterboards.ca.gov 

03/08/2023 

Clarence Hostler NOAA National Marine 
Fisheries Service n/a Ukiah, CA Clarence.hostler@noaa.gov  

Bill Short California Geological 
Survey n/a 

801 K Street, MS 12-30 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 799-5597 (cell) 
Bill.Short@conservation.ca.gov 

08/12/2021 

Izaac Russo 
North Coast Regional 
Water Quality Control 

Board 
n/a 

5550 Skylane Blvd STE A 
Santa Rosa CA 95403-1072 

(707) 576-2556   
Izaac.russo@waterboards.ca.gov 

Izaac.russo@gmail.com 
09/26/2024 

OPEN SEAT CAL FIRE n/a   04/09/2025 

OPEN SEAT United States Fish and 
Wildlife Service n/a   04/09/2025 

SUPPORT STAFF 

VACANT 
Executive Officer, Board of 

Forestry and Fire 
Protection 

n/a   04/09/2025 

Stacy Stanish 
RPF #3000 

CAL FIRE n/a  Anastasia.Stanish@fire.ca.gov 7/5/2023 

Dave Fowler 

Geology/Water Quality 
North Coast Regional 
Water Quality Control 

Board 

n/a  David.fowler@waterboards.ca.gov 7/5/2023 
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MEMBER AFFILIATION 
TERM 

EXPIRATION ADDRESS PHONE/EMAIL UPDATED 

Aaron Rachels 
Central Valley Regional 
Water Quality Control 

Board 
n/a 

11020 Sun Center Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

Aaron.Rachels@Waterboards.ca.gov 7/7/2023 

Kristina M. Wolf, 
Ph.D. 
CRM #122 

Board of Forestry and Fire 
Protection n/a 

258 Santiago Avenue  
Sacramento, CA 95815 

(916) 215-4947 
Kristina.wolf@bof.ca.gov 

09/22/2021 

Key: CAL FIRE = California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection; CRM = Certified Rangeland Manager; NOAA = National Oceanic Atmospheric Administration; 
RPF = Registered Professional Forester. 
 


	04/09/2025

